SECTION XVIA

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 87-101 OF 2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K TOSHNIWAL ED. TR. VID. INS.OF PH.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Prasanna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

Respondent-In-Person ,Adv

Mr. Abhilash Attri, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarjit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr.

Mr. Abhilash Attri, Mr. Sarjit Kumar and Shashank Shekhar Ld. Advocates have appeared on behalf respondent Nos.1 and 4. They seek four weeks time to file the of

vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is

given to them.

Await the return of the service of notice already

issued to the respondent Nos. 8,27 and 32 to 44.

List again on 5.8.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA) Registrar

mg