

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K TOSHNIWAL ED. TR. VID. INS.OF PH.&OR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hussain,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe,Adv.
Mr. C. G. Solshe,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Jayant,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

Respondent-in-person,Adv.

Ms. Yaamini Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Dr.Sanjay Toshniwal (In Person)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has appeared In Person. He has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

..2/-

The office report states that the respondent Nos. 9 to 15, 26 and 28 have already filed the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No. 44 within a period of three weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period prescribed above.

List again on 13.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG